Hamilton based, acceptable and will order the payment sought.  It is $220. 

Conclusion and Orders 

[33]  For the above reasons I make the following orders.   

[34] The respondent, Industry Trade & Training Options Limited is to pay the 

applicant, Mr Paul Mahony: 

a. $2,292.50 gross (Two thousand, two hundred and ninety two dollars 

and fifty cents) as recompense for unpaid wages, holiday pay and 

expenses; and  

b. a further $137.86 (One hundred and thirty seven dollars and eighty six 

cents).  This will increase by $0.31 (thirty one cents) with each 

calendar day that passes between 16 January 2013 and the date of 

payment; and 

c. a further $2,041.56 (Two thousand and forty one dollars and fifty six 

cents) as a contribution toward the costs Mr Mahony incurred in 

pursing his claim. 

d. A penalty of $1,500 (One thousand, five hundred dollars) with 

payment to be made no later than 4pm on Friday, 1 February 2013. 

M B Loftus 

Member of the Employment Relations Authority